503131709 01/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3178319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNTHON BIOPHARMACEUTICALS BV	09/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merial Limited	
Street Address:	3239 Satellite Blvd.	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	61313164		
Application Number:	13046317		
PCT Number:	US2011028131		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)638-3350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-638-3805

Email: tiki.cantrell@merial.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY JARECKI-BLACK,PH.D.,J.D.

Address Line 1: 3239 SATELLITE BLVD.
Address Line 4: DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER 09-145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIKI CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/TIKI CANTRELL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Synthon_Merial_145#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Synthon_Merial_145#page2.tif

PATENT 503131709 REEL: 034681 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between

Synthon Biopharmaceuticals BV

Microweg 22 P.O. Box 7071 6503 GN Nijmegen

The Netherlands

- hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" -

and

Merial Limited, a company limited by shares registered in England and Wales (registered number 3332751), with a registered office at PO Box 327, Sandringham House, Sandringham Avenue, Harlow Business Park, Harlow, Essex CM19 5QA, England, and domesticated in Delaware, USA as Merial LLC with an office at 3239 Satellite Boulevard. Duluth, Georgia 30096

- hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" -

The Assignor declares that he is a joint proprietor of the intellectual property rights, such as patents, patent applications, supplementary protection certificates, supplementary protection certificate applications, utility models or design patents, given in the schedule hereto, and hereby declares that he assigns the said intellectual property rights and all his rights, title and interest in and to the said intellectual property rights, to Assignee, together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment. Assignee hereby declares that he accepts such assignment.

Assignor further agrees that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

Date: September 12, 2014

Synthon Biopharmaceuticals B.V.

Merial Limited

Representatives: Michael John KOTSANIS CCO / Chief Commercial

Officer

Declan Thomas NOLAN V. P. Strategic Business

Initiatives

Dr. Judy Jeretki-Black, Esq. Giobal Head Intellectual Property Assistant Secretary for Patents

Enclosure: Intellectual Property Rights

MER 09-145

SCHEDULE

Country	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
AU	Pending	2011224188	11-03-2011		
BR	Pending	BR1120120238523	11-03-2011		
CA	Pending	2792118	11-03-2011		
CN	Published	201180020079.9	11-03-2011		
EP	Published	11711411.6	11-03-2011		
IL	Pending	221781	11-03-2011		
IN	Pending	7916/CHENP/2012	11-03-2011		
MA	Granted	PV35244	11-03-2011	MA34087	05-03-2013
NZ	Pending	602278	11-03-2011		
RU	Pending	2012143624	11-03-2011		
US	Expired	61313164	12-03-2010		
US	Published	13046317	11-03-2011		
WO	Published	PCT/US11/28131	11-03-2011		
ZA	Granted	2012/06619	11-03-2011	2012/06619	29-05-2013

MER 09-145

PATENT REEL: 034681 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 01/12/2015